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City of San Luis Obispo, dba: SLO Transit
2020 Annual Agency Profile

Mr. Austin O'Dell
(805) 781-7121

Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census
San Luis Obispo, CA
20 Square Miles
59,219 Population
447 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs
Other UZAs Served
0 California Non-UZA

Service Area Statistics
22 Square Miles
46,997 Population

Vehicles Operated

Modal Overview

Directly

Mode Operated

Bus -

Total -
Operation Characteristics

Operating

Mode Expenses

Bus $3,283,817

Total $3,283,817

Performance Measures

Mode
Bus

in Maximum Service

General Information
Service Consumption
2,139,993 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)
715,383 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)
2,428 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
909 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
656 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
372,376 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
32,882 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)
15 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)
17 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)

Modal Characteristics

Purchased Revenue Systems and Facilities and
Transportation Vehicles Guideways Stations
15 $0 $0 $0
15 $0 $0 $0
Uses of Annual Annual
Fare Revenues Capital Funds Passenger Miles Unlinked Trips
$643,776 $0 2,139,993 715,383
$643,776 $0 2,139,993 715,383
Service Efficiency
Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour
$8.82 $99.87
$8.82 $99.87

Total

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue
Mile: Bus

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile:
Bus

Revenue Mile: Bus

Database Information

NTDID: 90156

Reporter Type: Full Reporter

Asset Type: Tier Il
Sponsor NTDID:

Assets
Revenue Vehicles
Service Vehicles
Facilities
Track Miles
Lane Miles

Uses of Capital Funds

Financial Information

Fares and Directly Generated
Local Funds

State Funds

Federal Assistance

Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

$643,776
$0
$917,175
$1,722,866

$3,283,817

17 Sources of Capital Funds Expended
2 Fares and Directly Generated $0
1 Local Funds $0

State Funds $0
Federal Assistance $0
Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Other Total Labor
$0 $0 Materials and Supplies
$0 $0 Purchased Transportation
Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures
Purchased Transportation
(Reported Separately)
Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available
Annual Vehicle Annual Vehicle Directional for Maximum
Revenue Miles Revenue Hours Route Miles Service
372,376 32,882 0.0 17
372,376 32,882 0.0 17
Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per Passenger Operating Expenses per
Mode Mile Unlinked Passenger Trip
Bus $1.53 $4.59
Total $1.53 $4.59

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle

4.00

S 300
M 200

1.00

0.00

Notes:

3Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

$272,998
$300,022
$2,471,605
$239,192
$3,283,817
$0

$0

Vehicles Operated in
Maximum Service

19.6%

0.0%
27.9%
52.5%

100.0%

8.3%
9.1%
75.3%
7.3%
100.0%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

19
19

Operating Funding Sources

52.5%

19.6%

27.9%

Percent Average Fleet
Spare Vehicles Agein Years?
13.3% 9.5

11.8%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
21.8

21.8

Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair
Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0%

Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0%

Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%

Rolling Stock - DB - Double Decker Bus - 0%
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