http://www.slotransit.org 990 Palm St San Luis Obispo, Ca 93401-3249

				Financial Information						Performance Measure Targets - 2021				
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2	Service Consumption				Database I			Sources of Operating F				Operating Funding Sources	Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repa	
San Luis Obispo, CA	2,139,993 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 715,383 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				NTDID: 90156 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			s and Direc	d Directly Generated Local Funds	\$643,776			Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0%	
20 Square Miles 59,219 Population										\$0				
		2,428 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 909 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Asset Type:			State Funds	\$917,175	27.9%		Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 0%	
447 Pop. Rank ou	ut of 498 UZAs		• •	•		Sponsor NTDID:			Feder	al Assistance	\$1,722,866	52.5%	52.5%	Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%
Other UZAs Served		656 Av	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips										Rolling Stock - DB - Double Decker Bus - 0%
0 California Non-UZA								Tota	al Operating	g Funds Expended	\$3,283,817	100.0%	19.6%	
						Assets								
Service Area Statistics 22 Square Miles		Service Supplied 372,376 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				Revenue Vehicles	17		Sources of Capital					
						Service Vehicles	2	Fare	s and Direct	tly Generated	\$0		27.9%	
46,997 Population		32,882 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				Facilities	1			Local Funds	\$0			
		15 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)				Track Miles		State Funds		\$0				
		17 <b>V</b> e	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)	Lane Miles			Feder	al Assistance	\$0			
		Modal Characteristics						т	Total Capita	al Funds Expended	\$0			
Mardal Original	Vehicles C								0					
Modal Overview	in Maximur Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Use Systems and	es of Capital For Facilities and				Su	immary of Operation	ng Expenses (OE)			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	o Other	Total			Labor	\$272,998	8.3%		
Bus		15	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Materials	and Supplies	\$300,022	9.1%		
Total		15	\$0	\$0	\$0	) \$0	\$0	P	<sup>v</sup> urchased T	ransportation	\$2,471,605	75.3%		
								Ot		ing Expenses	\$239,192	7.3%		
										perating Expenses	\$3,283,817	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures		\$0				
							Purchased Transportation							
									(Reporter	d Separately)	\$0			
<b>Operation Characteristics</b>								Fixed G	uideway	Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annua	I Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Dir	rectional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fleet	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Rou	ute Miles	Service	Maximum Service		Spare Vehicles Age in Years <sup>a</sup>	
Bus	\$3,283,817	\$643,776	\$0	2,139,993	715,383		32,882		0.0	17	15		13.3% 9.5	
Total	\$3,283,817	\$643,776	\$0	2,139,993	715,383	3 372,376	32,882		0.0	17	15		11.8%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency						Service Effect						
		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Hour			Operating Expenses			ating Expenses per	Unlinked		Unlinked Trips per	
Mode Bus	v	enicle Revenue Mile \$8.82	Vei	Sevenue Hour \$99.87		Mode		Mile \$1.53	Unlink	ked Passenger Trip \$4.59	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile 1.9	Vehicle Revenue Hour 21.8	
Bus Total		\$8.82 \$8.82		\$99.87 \$99.87		Bus Total		\$1.53 \$1.53		\$4.59 \$4.59		1.9		
Total		\$0.0Z		\$33.07		Total		\$1.55		\$ <del>4</del> .35		1.5	21.0	
Operating Expense per Veh Mile: Bus	nicle Revenue	Operating Expense per Bus	Passenger Mile:	Unlinked Passer	nger Trip per Vehicl Je Mile: Bus	le								
\$10.00	\$2.00	Dus		4.00	ie mile. Dus									
\$8.00	\$1.50			3.00										
\$6.00	\$1.00			2.00										
\$4.00	\$0.50	• · ·		1.00		-								
\$0.00	50.00			0.00										
11 12 13 14 15 16 17	18 19 20	11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	19 20								
lotes:														

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.